BEN

Barry T. Kuhnly
Manager

December 30, 2021

Officer Alexandre J. Gaufillet
Traffic Coordinator

Key West Police Department
1604 North Roosevelt Blvd
Key West, FL 33040

Dear Officer Gaufillet:

Thank you for taking the time from your busy schedule to speak with me and discuss
topics of mutual interest regarding the current fleet and related topics. Please consider
this letter as a follow-up to our conversation and ‘an open proposal offered for your
review and consideration.

Rossmeyer Daytona Motorcycles, Inc. DBA Bruce Rossmeyer’s Daytona Harley-
following proposal for the purchase of Harley-Davidson police motorcycles.

The following is the new price for a 2022 FLHP Road King police motorcycle and the

required additional equipment as per your specifications.

2022 FLHP Road King police motorcycle $17,500
Solid Black N/C

Daytona Harley-Davidson + 1637 North US Hwy 1 » Ormond Beach, FL 32174
Cell: 954.257.2073 » Fax: 386.671.7077 * E-mail: bkuhnly@brhd.com

Davidson, 1637 North US Highway 1, Ormond Beach, FL 32174 is prepared to make the




53000712DH
53196-09
68000137
65989-97D
68000286
68000277
69201092
OSBOOMCR
140533
53194-07
68000287
71718-02
67502P-HD
65301
65881R2
67608P
P32F2BB
RBKTHDI
TIONFC
TLIB
64900552A
65100085
41000008C
29400245A
26800121
69200173
57200151
57981-07
76001039
BAL-1
90201903
HG2-HDSDLT-BB
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Harley-Davidson black light box
Adapter plate

Wiring harness

Auxiliary battery

Mega Thin Red/Blue LED lights (4)
Triple stack lights (3)

Splitter connector (2)

Blue oval running lights (2)

Three outlet power supply

Lock cylinder for box keyed to the bike
HD W/S light array

HD W/S light array take down switch
Brushed front moto lights

LED lights for moto lights (2)
Wig-Wag harness for moto lights
Gloss black rear moto lights
Pursuit Lights blue with white driving lights (2)
Fork brackets (2)

Chrome flanges (2)

Blue LED lights (2)

S/E performance mufflers

End Caps

Tuner

S/E performance air cleaner
Cooling fan kit for road king
Switch pack for cooling fan

Mid frame deflector

Windshield 16” smoke colored
Emergency response kit
Programmable rear brake light
Saddlebag rails

HG2 saddlebag lights all blue

$1,350
115
95
140
640
900
120
70
35
35
810
22
460
150
225
750
550
50
36
290
460
115
305
180
310
65
18
350
1200
225
310
800
$11,176
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Parts $11,176
Parts less 10% - 1117
Total Parts $£10,059
Labor $130.00 per hour @ 22 hrs plus $100 shop supplies $2,960
Total cost bike, parts, labor $30,519

A simple letter of intent is all that is needed to place an order with Harley-Davidson
Motor Company. Currently delivery schedule is 90-120 days.

There is no additional cost for Doc fees, Freight, or Prep. Delivery fees will be
determined at the time of delivery if needed or the department can pick the bike up at
Daytona Harley-Davidson.

The new 2022 police motorcycle is warrantied for three year or 60,000 miles whichever
comes first. Parts installed at time of delivery have the same warranty.

If you have any further questions, please feel free to contact me at any time.

Thanking you in advance,

fhekg ——
Barry T Kuhnly
Manager, Police and Fleet Sales
Rossmeyer Daytona Motorcycles Inc
DBA Daytona Harley-Davidson
1637 North US Highway 1
Ormond Beach, FL 32174
Email: bkuhnly@brhd.com
Phone: 954-257-2073
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